## 507061297 01/06/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7108136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OXIDE INTERACTIVE, LLC	02/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OXIDE INTERACTIVE, INC.
Street Address:	1966 GREENSPRING DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 105
City:	TIMONIUM
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21093

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17569275	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-977-4400

**Email:** drdurham@nixonpeabody.com,

docketingchicago@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4378

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068746-001200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Swindells/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=068746-001200 Change of Name#page1.tif source=068746-001200 Change of Name#page2.tif source=068746-001200 Change of Name#page3.tif

source=068746-001200 Change of Name#page4.tif source=068746-001200 Change of Name#page5.tif

CORPORATE C \*\* EXPEDITED SERVICE \*\* \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\* BUSINESS CODE CUMENT CODE Stock Nonstock Religious erging /Converting Affix Text Label Here ID # F20348330 ACK # 1000362012681419 PAGES: 0002 OXIDE INTERACTIVE, INC. rviving/Resulting 03/06/2020 AT 10:00 A WO # 0005026794 New Name FEES REMITTED Change of Name Base Fee: Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Principal Office Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Penalty: Change of Resident Agent Address State Recordation Tax: Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: and Resident Agent's Address Certified Copies Copy Fee: Change of Business Code Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Adoption of Assumed Name Personal Property Filings: NP Fund: Other: Other Change(s) TOTAL FÉES: Code 4 edit Card Check Cash Attention: Documents on Checks Mail: Names and Address proved By: yed By: DMMENT(S): File and Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE CUST ID:0003810217 WORK ORDER: 0005026794 DATE: 03-06-2020 09:59 AM AMT, PAID:\$300.00



This is to Certify

### OXIDE INTERACTIVE, INC.

was validly organized on December 6, 2012, as a Limited Liability Company

I FURTHER CERTIFY a Certificate of Conversion was filed on February 24, 2020, converting OXIDE INTERACTIVE, LLC, a domestic limited liability company into OXIDE INTERACTIVE, INC, a Delaware profit corporation

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States

COPPULATION TO THE PORT OF THE

Sent by electronic transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 27th day of February, 2020

Linda Clegg, Interim Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

CUST ID:0003810217

WORK ORDER:0005026794 DATE:03-06-2020 09:59 AM

AMT. PAID:\$300.00

		AN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND PRATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIA		
Date Received		AC1 (FOR BUREAU USE OF		
FEB 2	1 2000	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		
Name Shari Kondlo, Sor	ior Paralog	al DIA Binar I I B (US)	FEB 24 2020	
Address 2000 University A		al, DLA Piper LLP (US)	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION	
City East Palo Alto, CA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State ZIP Code 5	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
(7 Documen	t will be retu	rned to the name and address you enter above.	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,	
If left I	olank, docum	ent will be returned to the registered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2	
<ol> <li>Before Conv Entity Name:</li> </ol>	ersion		Entity ID:	
OXIDE INTERAC	TIVE, LLC	,	801700258	
	V	Domestic Limited Liability Company		
Indicate (X) Entity Type	, , ,			
		Foreign Limited Liability Company		
2. After Conve	rsion			
Entity Name: OXIDE INTERAC	TIVE, INC.			
			·	
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (V)		Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Indicate (X) Entity Type		·		

If the converting limited liability company is a domestic limited liability company that has not commenced business, has not issued any membership interests; has no debts or other liabilities, and has not received or returned any payments for its membership interests, proceed to Item 4.

**Domestic Limited Liability Company** 

Foreign Limited Liability Company

If the converting limited liability company is a domestic limited liability company that has commenced business or a foreign limited liability company, proceed to Item 3.

25 cciBJb-1942908

3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Act 284, Public Acts of 1972
Street Address:
1966 Greenspring Drive, Suite 105, Timonium, MD 21093
Principal Place of Business:
1966 Greenspring Drive, Suite 105, Timonium, MD 21093
<ol> <li>(Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrator.)</li> </ol>
The conversion is effective on the28thday of,,,
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any member of the converting limited liability company.
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.
5. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:
Assumed Name Expiration Date

6. The converting limited liability company's name and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)

7. **Signatures**: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting entity is a domestic limited liability company. Proceed to Item 8 if the before conversion entity is a foreign limited liability company.

Complete if the domestic limited liability company has not con	mmenced b	usiness:		
<ul> <li>a) The domestic limited liability company has not yet comme debts or other liabilities, and has not received or returned conversion was adopted and approved by unanimous con the Act.</li> </ul>	any payme	nts for its me	mbership interests and the	e plan of
Signed this day of	•		· · ·	
,				
				-
			<b>3</b>	
(Signature of Organizer)	_		(Signature of Organizer)	
		•		: :
(Type or Print Name)			(Type or Print Name)	· V
(Signature of Organizer)	_	<del></del>	(Signature of Organizer)	
			,	1.
(Type or Print Name)	_		(Type or Print Name)	
( )			(Type of Filletrame)	
		<del></del>		
		•		
Complete if the domestic limited liability company has comme	enced busir	ess:	,	
<ul> <li>b) The plan of conversion was adopted and approved by the articles of organization or operating agreement provide other</li> </ul>	e unanimous wise, in acc	vote of the rordance with	members, entitled to vote, Section 708(1)(c) of the A	unless the \ct.
	,			
Signed this 27th day of January		2020	<del></del> -	
	<b>.</b> .	cuSigned by:		
	By	5C06849C05413		·
	4	Signature of Mem	ber, Manager or Authorized Agent)	•
	Marc. R.			
		(T)	ype or Print Name)	

PATENT REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 01/06/2022